

MALIA M. COHEN CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER

October 22, 2024

SHASTA COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

OCT 2 2 2024

The Honorable Nolda Short Auditor-Controller Shasta County 1450 Court Street, Room 238 Redding, CA 96001

RECEIVED

SUBJECT: Award for County Financial Transactions Reporting

Dear Auditor-Controller Short:

It is my great pleasure to congratulate Shasta County on receiving this Award for County Financial Transactions Reporting for preparing a complete financial transactions report for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2023. Your county met key eligibility criteria to qualify for this award.

Shasta County's excellence in reporting helps my team produce accurate local government financial data, which is of vital importance to policymakers, researchers, and constituents throughout California. Thank you for your contribution to the quality and transparency of public finances, which is in line with this year's 79th Annual County Auditors Conference theme, "21st Century Financial Stewardship".

Please convey my congratulations to all county staff who contributed to your success in receiving this award.

Sincerely,

Malia M. Cohen

Copy: The Honorable Kevin W. Crye, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Shasta County

David J. Rickert, County Executive Officer

Shasta County

State of California Office of the State Contro **l**ler

Award for County Financial Transactions Reporting

Presented to

County of Shasta

For its Year-End Financial Transactions Report For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2023

Malia M. Cohen

Dated this 22nd day of October 2024